
Scratch Section Qualifiers

Game Score Scratch Final Game Score

1st Amanda Larkin 207

Tom Byrne 257

4th Tom Byrne 235

2nd Nicky O'Malley 176

Sean Walsh 138

3rd Sean Walsh 214

Handicap Section Qualifiers

Game Score Handicap Total Handicap Final Game Score Handicap Total

1st Hardy Bale 189 48 237

Hardy Bale 192 48 240

4th Terry Bride 179 39 218

2nd Ray Cullen 161 38 199

Kevin Molina 119 60 179

3rd Kevin Molina 178 60 238
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Position Name Average Handicap Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Total

1 Larkin Amanda 202 14 234 207 269 235 945

2 O'Malley Nicky 195 20 189 258 200 216 863

3 Walsh Sean 182 30 182 236 223 210 851

4 Byrne Tom 203 13 205 226 190 225 846

5 Byrne Anthony 205 12 196 213 259 165 833

6 Dryer Karl 219 0 182 146 227 265 820

7 Dillon Stephen 222 0 223 198 203 165 789

8 Cullen Ray 172 38 200 223 165 194 782

9 Finnegan Thomas 196 19 162 237 191 190 780

10 O'Connor Joe 194 20 208 215 194 163 780

11 Bale Hardy 160 48 211 196 193 166 766

12 DiTofano Paolo 181 31 164 188 236 176 764

13 Wilson John R 182 30 201 138 222 196 757

14 O'Reilly Ken 177 34 217 196 161 180 754

15 Gibbons Paddy 177 34 171 178 194 207 750

16 Bride Terry 171 39 200 180 179 188 747

17 Byrne Liam 193 21 159 225 204 148 736

18 Sweeny Sheron 201 15 200 182 181 157 720

19 Ridgeway Joe 195 20 193 170 190 166 719

20 Cullen Niall 187 26 186 180 193 156 715

21 Ebbs Brian 179 32 176 166 212 158 712

22 Touhy Peter 172 38 176 196 137 202 711

23 Espiritu Ferdie 165 44 171 133 205 180 689

24 Molina Kevin 145 60 206 189 159 134 688

25 Ansboro Jim 189 24 183 129 193 173 678

26 McLoughlin Barry 178 33 178 164 147 186 675

27 Grogan Patrick 169 40 172 172 170 158 672

28 Kestell Dymphna 188 25 139 181 164 168 652

29 Nolan Tom 170 40 201 135 146 157 639

30 Lalor Elaine 171 39 127 178 149 183 637

31 Whelan Lar 178 33 114 161 165 173 613

32 Conway Glen 161 47 167 146 128 141 582

33 Gutherez Abel 155 52 150 139 151 102 542

34 Doyle Paddy 133 69 159 125 126 127 537

35 Duffy Brian 141 63 126 136 110 130 502

36 Dolan Francis 150 56 91 93 114 100 398
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Position Name Average Handicap Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Ttl Hcp Total

SCR Larkin Amanda 202 14 234 207 269 235 56 1001

SCR Walsh Sean 182 30 182 236 223 210 120 971

1 Bale Hardy 160 48 211 196 193 166 192 958

SCR O'Malley Nicky 195 20 189 258 200 216 80 943

2 Cullen Ray 172 38 200 223 165 194 152 934

3 Molina Kevin 145 60 206 189 159 134 240 928

4 Bride Terry 171 39 200 180 179 188 156 903

scr Byrne Tom 203 13 205 226 190 225 52 898

5 O'Reilly Ken 177 34 217 196 161 180 136 890

6 DiTofano Paolo 181 31 164 188 236 176 124 888

7 Gibbons Paddy 177 34 171 178 194 207 136 886

8 Byrne Anthony 205 12 196 213 259 165 48 881

9 Wilson John R 182 30 201 138 222 196 120 877

10 Espiritu Ferdie 165 44 171 133 205 180 176 865

11 Touhy Peter 172 38 176 196 137 202 152 863

12 O'Connor Joe 194 20 208 215 194 163 80 860

13 Finnegan Thomas 196 19 162 237 191 190 76 856

14 Ebbs Brian 179 32 176 166 212 158 128 840

15 Grogan Patrick 169 40 172 172 170 158 160 832

16 Byrne Liam 193 21 159 225 204 148 84 820

17 Dryer Karl 219 0 182 146 227 265 0 820

18 Cullen Niall 187 26 186 180 193 156 104 819

19 Doyle Paddy 133 69 159 125 126 127 276 813

20 McLoughlin Barry 178 33 178 164 147 186 132 807

21 Nolan Tom 170 40 201 135 146 157 160 799

22 Ridgeway Joe 195 20 193 170 190 166 80 799

23 Lalor Elaine 171 39 127 178 149 183 156 793

24 Dillon Stephen 222 0 223 198 203 165 0 789

25 Sweeny Sheron 201 15 200 182 181 157 60 780

26 Ansboro Jim 189 24 183 129 193 173 96 774

27 Conway Glen 161 47 167 146 128 141 188 770

28 Duffy Brian 141 63 126 136 110 130 252 754

29 Kestell Dymphna 188 25 139 181 164 168 100 752

30 Gutherez Abel 155 52 150 139 151 102 208 750

31 Whelan Lar 178 33 114 161 165 173 132 745

32 Dolan Francis 150 56 91 93 114 100 224 622

Handicap Section Final results
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